ScanFront 300/300P

PARTS
CATALOG

FIRST EDTION
100V 50/60Hz M11-10411
120V 60Hz M11-10413
SF-300 220-240V 50/60Hz M11-10414
220-240V CA  50/60Hz M11-10415
220-240V KR 50/60Hz M11-10416
100V 50/60Hz M11-10511
120V 60Hz M11-10513
SF-300P 220-240V 50/60Hz M11-10514
220-240V CA 50/60Hz M11-10515
220-240V KR 50/60Hz M11-10516

Canon
JUNE 2010 MY3-31AH-000

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



B

ZOR=zur L, Y= A REO T LLTHEITLET,
L BBV FENERINLIENHYE T, £OH A IR EHRE BB LET,
ZOR=Y T Za TG E RAER S FATE B R T o TV E T,

Fv /B HRAST

st L PR RIEER

PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the machine.
Diagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service technician in identifying clearly, the item to
be ordered.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information pertaining to each item.
Be sure to include in the Parts Request, the full item description, the item part number and the
quantity.

Quality Assurance Center
Canon Electronics Inc.

WAERT A, TEWTREL, 5l HZ 254,
Copyright © 2010 Canon Electronics Inc

A== T WAZOWTE, BERFFEEOTHRIZIZHEEL TR,
T —EBE R E T LA CAEISNAZERHNET,

Use of this manual should be strictly supervised to avoid disclosure of confidential
information.

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



100
200
210
300
310
320
400
500

B R

FERMMEER
AZAREE|

SNEET N — S
Eiffr=vh—1
L =yh—2
THEr=vh—1
Tifz=yh—2
=k —3
LR

ECEEIE S

100
200
210
300
310
320
400
500

CONTENTS

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

EXTERNAL COVERS

UPPER UNIT-1

UPPER UNIT-2

LOWER UNIT-1

LOWER UNIT-2

LOWER UNIT-3

READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

NUMERICAL INDEX

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



IN—=IHhBEATDRA

[ s AR ISV

e EF S (Figure No.) BIOET B TUDOMES

Hex, FEMARENEHNET,

pach [ | pigEsa s s, () P RE

AL TCOET,

F7e, [(ATANRBDOBE TEET,

i s DL

EOT RTINS OB E, IR LA

B EIIATANRG TRAREZOHE X% S (Figure

No.) D= ZHINET,

R DR BE DRI AV, £ DX —No. ZHR i

TG UARD LU, #0E 5 - 54 e

HHZEIMTEET,

i EBIREE - JH R EO RN RS EE, F—
DF—No \ZHEBOFR M 5 B FEI I TNDHDT

“REMARKS"#iZEE L CTRAIIICL TIZEN,
& BUAMZoVT]
Hm&E S YAROAFHBIFRO LB T,
(1) BB X B3 LU —No. (FIGURE & KEY No.)

1L, B EFE S YAMEO L RITRLT
HY, FEBEENIHIELTOET,
F7z, F—No. &, KPR THHME % DEB
ml SR L E T

(2) #B%H%E 5 (PART NUMBER)
VALD 2% B OMIZIZ, BaE SR RLTHYE

3

AR ET OB, LT OB SEHRLTLE
S, NPNEFLH SN TODE T — A=
ICRRESIL TV EE A,

T A E S ORBIMAFTHELONWET, HMWL R
EOHBTHMLDO MR ERIRoT256E, 7T
BWRREDDHEBRDVET, TNHDEFIZONT
13, St (Service Information) TRARFEHES
NETOT, FHIZINOLOF RO IERRSGT LD
LT TIZENY,

(3) 7 > 7 (RANK)
NEFHSN TWDE BT —E A=V IR ES
WTCOWET D, FERITSNTOEE A, AT
TOBDZEAEFEITRET,
(4) SEAEE Q' TY)
A% H Off IR L ThDETIE, K HmE
HIZB T DK E OB EELRLTOET,
BRI 3B F OMUZ L T DT L7 7y L
FHRRINTNET,
AR BEAIREES, MRS U5
BEEHTL2HO, BIOEKOAFTE
A ND)
(5) # a4 (DESCRIPTION)
DEBER DAL FRAN R SLEFN L TRRSALTNVET
B FEIEDRE, EhbA b LT BI/RL TTEE W,
D A O 7R ARR - IR 1L, DR BT
LTWHHDLHET,
(6) fii# (REMARKS)

EIRELE - F B EOARDBEN DR HDLHEIC
FRLTNET,
ZHBDFITRDIRNEDIZOWTILT N TOREMRIC
HWHTEET,

il it 5% 315 (NUMERICAL INDEX)|
BB ORI DPBERICHVET,

e S D> TNT, G ZH 555 12E
JATEET,

R ROLEDOWAF a5 (PART No.) , H1 4l
MNELXFE S (FIGURE No.) &%—No. (KEY No.) ,
FHOMPMEREE (Q'TY) Z/RLTWET,

pul

E

paisy

+

T

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



HOW TO USE PARTS CATALOG

Assembly L ocation Diagrams
These diagrams show Figure Number and the

locations of major assemblies of the machine.
Figure names are identified in rectangular

boxes[ |, and Figure numbers are identified in
elliptichoxes (). Also, itispossibleto be
found out by “Illustration Index”.

Finding a Parts Number
Refer to the Assembly Location Diagrams or

[lustration Index, and find out the Figure Number.
Turn to the page (), and find its Key Number.
Refer to the Parts List, and find the Key Number,
Part Number and Description.

Note : While looking for a Part Number, pay
particular attention to the voltage listed in
the “REMARKS’ column to ensure that the
Part Number selected is for your type of
machine.

Part List pages
The Parts List pages contain the following columns

and information.

(1) Figure and Key Number.

Thefirst column shows the Figure Number of
the illustration corresponding to the Parts List,
and the Key Number that identifies the part on
the illustration.

(2) Part Number.
The second column shows the Part Number for
the part. This Number must be used when
ordering replacement parts or assemblies. Parts
marked “NPN" are not service parts.

Note : Thelast three digits (suffix) of the Parts
Number are called the Revision Number.
The Revision Number is changed of the part is
modified. Information regarding such
changes will be provided by Service
Information Bulletins. These Bulletins should
be read carefully.

(3) Rank.
Parts marked “N” are service parts, but are not
stock items. They are produced on a
specia-order basis.

(4) Quantity (Q'ty).
The quantity shown in this column is the
number of parts used in the figure.

This column indicates the following a phabets

aswell as numeric characters.

AR  Thisindicatesthat the quantity of a part
is not specified, allowing the use of the
number of parts needed for assembly and
that the quantity cannot be mentioned
clearly.

(5) Description.
The Description column lists the description in
Japanese and in English. When ordering the part,
such description should be use aswell asthe
part number. Some major specifications and
type numbers are described at the end of the
description in English.

(6) Remarks.
When there are differences in the specifications
of power supply voltage or others, the
differences are described in this column.
If there are not such differences, the part is
available for all machines.

Numerical Index

ThereisaNumerical Index at the end of this
catalog. It can be used when looking for the
location where the part is used, if you know the part
number.

The first column shows the Part Number, the
second column lists the Figure and Key Number
and the third column shows the used quantities.

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION v



FIGURE A

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY
o i 1
BE

500

LOWER UNIT-1~3
EBA=yhk-1~3

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FTENREER

EXTERNAL COVERS
LB N—EB

UPPER UNIT-1~2
EEIZ=Yr-1~2

READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER
L TFEEER

400

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



ILLUSTRATION INDEX
FIGURE B sziszs

FIGURE 100 FIGURE 200 FIGURE 210

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION




EXTERNAL COVERS
FIGURE 100 |G

100-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
100 - MG1-4489-000 1| TRAY UNIT, PICKUP, PRO SF-300P

Faod A aZwk

MG1-4488-000 1| TRAY UNIT, PICKUP SF-300
Faod A azZwk

MF1-4683-000 1| COVER, RIGHT
=X fN—

MG1-4500-000 1| TRAY UNIT, EJECT
N kA 2Zwhk

MF1-4682-000 1| COVER, LEFT
eF) AN—

MA2-9002-000 1| SPRING, TORSION \
a9y b—i3ar R

MF1-4681-000 1| COVER, REAR
INAD SN —

MA2-9051-000 N 1| LEVER, SEPARATION
T RSAK L/—

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION 100-2



FIGURE 200 YrRERoNTs

200-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
200 - 1 MA2-8980-000 1| COVER, UPPER, PRO SF-300P
DI HN—
MA2-9004-000 1 COVER UPPER SF-300
I f\—
2 MA2-8983-000 N 1| BUTTON, SWITCH, POWER
FUHY RaY
3 MG1-4487-000 1| SENSOR UNIT, FINGER PRINT SF-300P
SEY BUY aAzwk
4 MA2-9047-000 N 1| SHEET, GROUNDING RIGHT SF-300P
7—Z —k (2¥)
5 MG1-4506-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, FINGER PRINT PCB SF-300P
Y wUY AA4O F\Y ANty
6 MA2-8982-000 N 2| SHEET, DQMPER, SMALL .
AYyF IRV hoiay dL (2a3D)
7 MA2-8981-000 N 1| SHEET, DQMPER, LARGE . .
BYF IRV hriay dL (BA)
8 FK2-8477-000 1| TOUCH P/OANEL
AYF IR
9 WT2-6323-000 1| HOLDER, CABLE
Iyl HERJL
10 FK2-8475-000 1| DISPLAY, LCD
THIay FARILA
11 MA2-8986—-000 N 1 SHEEI SHIELD
BALTUTY —b
12| MA2-8984-000 | N | 1| GUIDE, LIGHT
S4k AR
13 MA2-8985-000 N 1| PLATE, MOUNTING, LCD
LCD kY4
14 WT2-5678-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE SF-300P
JA4v— YKL
15 MH2-5391-000 1| CABLE, FFC, RELAY 300‘P N SF-300P
FavbA4 A48 £ 5—T)
MH2-5390-000 1| CABLE, FFC RELAY 300 SHIELD SF-300
FahA hA4O XY H—T)L
16 MG1-4374-000 1| PCB ASS’Y, CONNEGCTION, PRO SF-300P
FaorA4 ha4a F v
MG1-4375-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, CONNECTlQN SF-300
FaorA4 h4B F v
17 MG1-4507-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, US DRIVE PCB SF-300P
FIoAIN KSA4T B\t
18 MG1-4378-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, US DRIVE R SF-300P
FaoAN RSA4T h4O
19 MH2-5384-000 1 CABLE ASS'Y, VIDEO
ET4H 5—J)
50 XB4-5300-605 7| SCREW, TAP P, BH M3x6 SF-300P
P A4k NAUR R
51 XB6-7250-605 4| SCREW, TP M2.5x6
P
52 XA9-0476-000 1| SCREW, TAP-B, TP M3x8
BAA+ TPARY
53 XB1-2300-405 4| SCREW, BH M3x4 SF-300P
NAUR RS
XB1-2300-405 3| SCREW, BH M3x4 SF-300
NIRRT
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION 200-2



FIGURE 210 YrERUNT?

210-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
210 - 1 MS2-0160-000 1| GEAR, 28T .
JyR—K k7 X7
2 MS1-1036-000 N 1| SUPPORT, SHAFT, INSERT
AoY—k DY
3 MF1-4472-000 1| SHAFT ASS’Y, RE'[ARD ROLLER
YR—K gk o0 H247
4 MA2-7944-000 1| SHAFT, RETARD CONNECTION
Na—K Loy b
5 MA2-8992-000 N 1 GUIDE, LIGHT, UPF:ER‘
LRk 5S4+ HAR (Y1)
6 MA2-8994-000 N 1| PLATE, GROUNDING, RIGHT
zahd F—R Y (2X)
7 MA2-8989-000 N 1| FRAME, UPPER
DI JL—L
8 MA2-8995-000 N 1 ELlMlNATOR STATIC
oaTy Y
9 MA2-8993-000 N 1| PLATE, GROUNDING, LEFT
Tahd F—R N (EXY)
10 MA2-9046-000 N 1| SHEET, GROUNDING, LEFT
7—A Y—k (EXY))
11 MA2-7953-000 N 2| STOPPER, FOLLOWER SHAFT
Ak OH AHT
12 MA2-7952-020 2| SHAFT, FOLLOWER ROLLER
TavkYy oo U4
13 MA2-8534-000 4| ROLLER, FOLLOWER
TamRYy O—35
14 MS1-2500-000 2| SPRING, COMPRESSION
Paky aa AR LURE
15 MA2-8990-000 N 1| PLATE, SPRING, UPPER SENSOR
DI Y FOTY IR
16 MA2-7301-000 N 1| COVER, DFD UPPER SF-300
Ayt FUF I8 9T
17 MF1-4200-030 1 RIE'/;ARQ ROLLER
—J
18 MA2-7951-030 1 CI());/ERFRET?ED ROLLER, FRONT
19 MS1-2572-000 1| SPRING, TENSION .
HANL B9 8%
20 MA2-8991-000 N 1| LEVER, OPEN LOCK
AANA OvH Lis—
21 MF1-4481-020 1| GUIDE, DOCUMENT SUPPORT
Hoavh 4T
50 XB4-5300-605 2| SCREW, TAPjP, BH M3x6
P A4k NAUR R
51 XB1-2300-405 2| SCREW, BH M3x4
NAUR 2
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION 210-2



FIGURE 300 LoeRoNmt

10 }
7@"\5\ ﬁ\Fig. 210-10
52 S

300-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION




FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
300 - 1 MA2-8977-000 N 1| GUIDE, DUMPER

B8— HAR

2| MA2-8978-000 N 1| ROD, DUMPER
B8— OvR

3| MA2-8979-000 1| TORSION, SPRING
H8— RTYH

4| MA2-9221-000 N 1| GUIDE, DOCUMENT, SMALL-LEFT
2= Hrah ASK (EFY)

5| MA2-9220-000 N 1| GUIDE, DOCUMENT, SMALL-RIGHT
2= Frad A4F 3%

6| MF1-4688-000 N 1| COVER, FEED ROLLER, FRONT
J4—K HAR

7| MA2-7302-000 N 1| COVER, DFD LOWER SF-300
a9V FUF IR VA

8| WT2-5678-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
JA4v— YKL

9| MA2-8971-000 N 1| PLATE, LEFT, LOWER
e YOI\

10 MA2-9005-000 N 3| ROD, MOUNTING, MOTOR
F—F— VO DY

11 MG1-4494-000 1| MOTOR UNIT, STEPPING, FEED
NV ET—H— A=yhk

12 MS1-6105-000 N 1| SPACER
a0

13 WT2-6323-000 1| HOLDER, CABLE
To¥ YR

14 MS1-3207-000 1| PULLEY, 22T
NS J—1)

15 XF2-1607-440 1| BELT, TIMING 4-74T
BAZY R)Lk

16 XF2-1609-940 1 BELT TlMlNG 4-99T
BAZY N)Lk

17 MS1-3233-000 1 PULLEY GEAR, 22-78-20T
LSZE T—1)

50 XA9-0476—-000 5| SCREW, TAP-B, TP M3x8
B ’)"’fl* TP 3?‘/

51 XA9-0283-000 3| SCREW, TAP-B, TP M3x6
B ’5"(I~TP 3?‘/

52 XB1-2300-605 3| SCREW, BH M3x6
NAUR 2

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION 300-2



FIGURE 310 .onerunrs

310-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
310 - 1 MG1-4499-000 N 1| LEVER, SEPARATION
JU) FYHT Li—
2 MF1-4476-020 1| GEAR, FEED, ONE-WAY
—K X7 4347
3 MS2-0161-020 1 GEAR,16—29T~ .
Faod 280 FF7 216—229
4 MA2-8960-000 N 1| LEVER, SENSOR, OPEN
AANA TOF Lis—
5 XF2-1606-440 1| BELT, TIMING 4-64T
BA2Y ALk
6 MS1-3232-000 1| GEAR, PULLEY, 20-51T
E—H— J—1) £7
7 MG1-4496-000 1| MOTOR UNIT, STEPPING, FEED
Jul) T—4— a1=wf
8 MA2-9005-000 N 3| ROD, MOUNTINQ, MOTOR
E—H— YHINY T4
9 MF1-4677-000 N 1| PLATE, RIGHT, LOWER
X UHNY
10| WT2-6323-000 1| HOLDER, CABLE
Iyl YR
50 XB1-2300-605 1| SCREW, BH M3x6
NAUR R
51 XA9-0476-000 2| SCREW, TAP-B, TP M3x8
B #fk TP #o
52 XA9-0283-000 3| SCREW, TAP-B, TP M3x6
B ZARTP %
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION 310-2



FIGURE 320 lQWERUNTS

320-1 COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
320 - 1 MA2-6464-000 N 1| SHAFT, CONNECTION, FEED

T4—K Loy o5

2| MF1-4679-000 1| SHAFT, FEED ROLLER
J4—K O—5— o4

3| MA2-7996-020 1| FEED ROLLER
J4—F A—5—

4| MS1-1037-000 N 3| SUPPORT, SHAFT, SIDES
HAR oo

5| MA2-8957-000 N 1| FRAME, LOWER
8 JL—L

6| MA2-8959-000 N 1| GUIDE, LIGHT, LOWER
LR S48 FHA4F (43)

7| MS1-1036-000 N 2| SUPPORT, SHAFT, INSERT
Ao —k Oy

8| MA2-8490-020 1| ROLLER, EJECT
NnNA> a—35—

9| MA2-8533-020 1| ROLLER, REGISTRATION
LA+ O—5—

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION 320-2



READING UNIT,UPPER/LOWER

L TFEREER

FIGURE 400

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION

400-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
400 - 1 MH2-5388-000 1| CABLE, FFC, READING BACK

3=k D35 H—J)L

2| MG1-8296-000 1| READING UNIT, UPPER
3=p) DT a=vhk

3| MA2-8391-000 N 2| CASE, READING UNIT
Ik 74

4| MF1-4473-000 1| HOLDER, UPPER READING, GLASS
J=RY RILE I JIET

5| MH2-5387-000 1| CABLE, FFC, READING FRONT
3I=NYY AET TN

6| MG1-8297-000 1| READING UNIT, LOWER
N D e ]

7| MF1-4474-000 1| HOLDER, LOWER READING, GLASS
AR FRILE OB HEAT

8| MA2-8967-000 N 1| PLATE, GROUNDING, LOWER
B FT—R ARINF

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION 400-2



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

B

FIGURE 500

Fig. 200-4

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION

500-1



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
500 - 1 MA2-8974-000 N 1| PLATE, MOUNTING, USB
USB kJWA/\y
2 WT2-6201-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
W—>7 9527
3 MG1-4376-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, USB
USB A41 F/\
4 WT2-5678-000 4| CLAMP, CABL[E
74— HkIL
5 WT2-5760-000 1| BUSHING, CABLE
RHHIF Ivia
6 MA2-8969-000 N 1| PLATE, MOUNTING, SCANNER PCB
ZEvF FNAY RJYHE N
7 WT2-5686-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE, FLAT
IS59k H5
8 MG1-4372-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, SCANNER, PRO SF-300P
A¥vF AA(4B TN\
MG1-4373-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, SCANNER SF-300
A¥vF A48 F\
9 MG1-4505-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, SCANNER PCB
AEvF 40 XN BNty
10 MG1-4370-000 1 PCEijS_SI;Y, ll\;{IOTHERBOARD, PRO SF-300P
T —R—
MG1-4371-000 1| PCB ASSY, MOTHERBOARD SF-300
TH—R—F
11 WA7-6223-000 1| DIMM, 512MB
AE
12 MH2-5385-000 1| CABLE ASS'’Y, USB PCB N
USB A48 F/\> 4—J)L
13 MA2-8975-000 N 1| PLATE, BOTTOM
VA4
14 MA2-8976-000 N 1| PLATE, GROUNDING, REAR
NAAY F—R Y
15 MH2-5386—000 1| CABLE, FFC, SCANNER
Z¥r+ ISvk =TI
16 WT3-5118-000 1| CORD, POWER, 100-120V 100V, 120V
FoHY O—K
17 MH2-5309-020 1| CORD, POWER, 220-240V 220-240V
FoHY a—K
18 MH2-5310-030 1| CORD, POWER, AUSTRALIA CA
FoHY =K
19 MH2-5346—-000 1| CORD, POWER, KOREA KR
FoHY =K
20 MG1-4314-000 1| ADAPTOR, AC
T FETAR
50 XB2-7300-605 5| SCREW, BH M3x6 TOOTH WASHER
NYE HHR D
51 XB2-8400-805 1| SCREW, BH M4x8 WASHERS
NER ESHHR =D
52 | XB1-2300-605 14| SCREW, BH M3x6
PAY 7 N S
53 XA9-0476-000 3| SCREW, TAP-B, TP M3x8
B RALTP %o
54 XA9-1116-000 8| SCREW, BH M3x4, ROUND-END
HETIL ERX
COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION 500-2



NUMERICAL INDEX-1
Ham&E55%k-1

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NO. & QTY PART NO. & QTY PART NO. & QTY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
FK2-8475-000 200-10 1 [ MA2-9004-000 200-01 1 | MG1-8297-000|  400-06 1
FK2-8477-000 200-08 1 | MA2-9005-000 300-10 3
! 310-08 3 | MH2-5309-020 500-17 1
MA2-6464-000 320-01 1 | MA2-9046-000 210-10 1 | MH2-5310-030 500-18 1
MA2-7301-000 210-16 1 | MA2-9047-000 200-04 1 | MH2-5346-000 500-19 1
MA2-7302-000 300-07 1 | MA2-9051-000 100-07 1 | MH2-5384-000 200-19 1
MA2-7944-000 210-04 1 | MA2-9220-000 300-05 1 | MH2-5385-000 500-12 1
MA2-7951-030 210-18 1 [ MA2-9221-000 300-04 1 | MH2-5386-000 500-15 1
MA2-7952-020 210-12 2 MH2-5387-000 400-05 1
MA2-7953-000 210-11 2 | MF1-4200-030 210-17 1 | MH2-5388-000 400-01 1
MA2-7996-020 320-03 1 | MF1-4472-000 210-03 1 | MH2-5390-000 200-15 1
MA2-8391-000 400-03 2 | MF1-4473-000 400-04 1 | MH2-5391-000 200-15 1
MA2-8490-020 320-08 1 | MF1-4474-000 400-07 1
MA2-8533-020 320-09 1 | MF1-4476-020 310-02 1 | MS1-1036-000 210-02 1
MA2-8534-000 210-13 4 | MF1-4481-020 210-21 1 ! 320-07 2
MA2-8957-000 320-05 1 | MF1-4677-000 310-09 1 | MS1-1037-000 320-04 3
MA2-8959-000 320-06 1 | MF1-4679-000 320-02 1 | MS1-2500-000 210-14 2
MA2-8960-000 310-04 1 | MF1-4681-000 100-06 1 | MS1-2572-000 210-19 1
MA2-8967-000 400-08 1 | MF1-4682-000 100-04 1 | MS1-3207-000 300-14 1
MA2-8969-000 500-06 1 | MF1-4683-000 100-02 1 | MS1-3232-000 310-06 1
MA2-8971-000 300-09 1 | MF1-4688-000 300-06 1 | MS1-3233-000 300-17 1
MA2-8974-000 500-01 1 MS1-6105-000 300-12 1
MA2-8975-000 500-13 1 | MG1-4314-000 500-20 1
MA2-8976-000 500-14 1 | MG1-4370-000 500-10 1 | MS2-0160-000 210-01 1
MA2-8977-000 300-01 1 [MG1-4371-000 500-10 1 | MS2-0161-020 310-03 1
MA2-8978-000 300-02 1 | MG1-4372-000 500-08 1
MA2-8979-000 300-03 1 | MG1-4373-000 500-08 1 |wA7-6223-000 500-11 1
MA2-8980-000 200-01 1 | MG1-4374-000 200-16 1
MA2-8981-000 200-07 1 | MG1-4375-000 200-16 1 | WT2-5678-000 200-14 2
MA2-8982-000 200-06 2 | MG1-4376-000 500-03 1 ! 300-08 1
MA2-8983-000 200-02 1 | MG1-4378-000 200-18 1 l 500-04 4
MA2-8984-000 200-12 1 [ MG1-4487-000 200-03 1 |wT2-5686-000 500-07 1
MA2-8985-000 200-13 1 | MG1-4488-000 100-01 1 | WT2-5760-000 500-05 1
MA2-8986-000 200-11 1 | MG1-4489-000 100-01 1 | WT2-6201-000 500-02 1
MA2-8989-000 210-07 1 | MG1-4494-000 300-11 1 | WT2-6323-000 200-09 1
MA2-8990-000 210-15 1 | MG1-4496-000 310-07 1 ! 300-13 1
MA2-8991-000 210-20 1 | MG1-4499-000 310-01 1 ! 310-10 1
MA2-8992-000 210-05 1 | MG1-4500-000 100-03 1
MA2-8993-000 210-09 1 | MG1-4505-000 500-09 1 |wT3-5118-000 500-16 1
MA2-8994-000 210-06 1 | MG1-4506-000 200-05 1
MA2-8995-000 210-08 1 | MG1-4507-000 200-17 1 | XA9-0283-000 300-51
MA2-9002-000 100-05 1 | MG1-8296-000|  400-02 1 l 310-52

C-1

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION




NUMERICAL INDEX-2
Mm*R5I%R-2

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NO. & QTY PART NO. & QTY PART NO. & QTY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER

XA9-0476-000 200-52 1

! 300-50 5

! 310-51 2

l 500-53 3
XA9-1116-000 500-54 8
XB1-2300-405 200-53 4

! 200-53 3

! 210-51 2
XB1-2300-605 300-52 3

l 310-50 1

! 500-52 14
XB2-7300-605 500-50
XB2-8400-805 500-51
XB4-5300-605 200-50

l 210-50
XB6-7250-605 200-51 4
XF2-1606-440 310-05 1
XF2-1607-440 300-15 1
XF2-1609-940 300-16

COPYRIGHT® CANON ELECTRONICS INC. 2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION C-2






T105-0011
ERR#MERXRZAEI-5-10

FvYv/  UvEFHRA A

LT = 123 H #B

2010 6R 3 1hR¥iT

Prepared by
QUALITY ASSURANCE CENTER
CANON ELECTRONICS INC.
3-5-10, Shibakoen, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0011, Japan

FIRST EDITION: JUNE 2010

COPYRIGHT© CANON ELECTRONICS INC.2010 CANON SF-300/300P FIRST EDTION

Vi



Canon

vii 0610TG



	A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	B ILLUSTRATION INDEX
	100 EXTERNAL COVERS
	200 UPPER UNIT-1
	210 UPPER UNIT-2
	300 LOWER UNIT-1
	310 LOWER UNIT-2
	320 LOWER UNIT-3
	400 READING UNIT,UPPER/LOWER
	500 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY
	NUMERICAL INDEX



